[
(S 8]

[}
e

2016 0562953 2016 AUG 19 AF

Az e 0 HEGHA
MiCihmii b

RECORDER

This Document Prepared By:
TYRONE BALLARD
WELLS FARCO BANIC, NA.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH
FORT MILL,, 5C 29715
{8001 416-1472

P.O. Box 27
Santa Ana, C
RE: POPOV

Tax/Parcel #:

Original Pri

Unpaid l’rill i
New Principal
Total Cap A

156-2278422

ay of JUNE, 2016, between

RICHARD W POPOVIE RIC ST, GRIFFITH, INDIANA
46319 and WELLS FARGO. BA ¢l Nt is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC#
X7801-03K, FORT MILL, 5€29 antHst) Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security

Deed (the “Sccurity Instrument”),"dated NOVEMBER 10, 2014 and’recorded on DECEMBER 12, 2014 in
INSTRUMENT NOQO. 2014 079237, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note, in the original principal

AR

Wells Fargo Custos FHHA HAMP Loan Modification
Agreement 03202016_312 936
Page 1




amount of U.S. $211,105.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,"

located at

454 N WRIGHT ST, GRIFFITH, INDIANA 46319

the real property described is located in LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA and being set forth as follows:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN LAKE COLINTY, STATE OF INDIANA:

LOT 55 IN SOUTHWOOD ESTATES,
THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 52, PAGE 2o,

PLAT

IN THE

RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

IST ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF GRIFFITH, AS PER

OFFICE OF THE

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreement, Wthh is m«.orporaled herem and are to be paid w1th the return of this executed Agreement.

If these ar
Agreemen

A

f

2. Borrower
charged o
Borrower
IST day «
untif princ
owes amo
pay these

Y

Coe
A

PR )

Document is

UST 1§ 2016 the modmed

, :rest, fees, csuow ddvanccs and © hcr costs ut X

’Iﬂmmﬁl)nm&rﬂaenﬂéﬁwwﬂﬁer

cation, coﬁ:uu ly, “Un

Lender bul

nctpal balam,e 0

ddf {

Gg‘eunt f $0.00,

Amounls
ﬂkﬁcnn? €Fdincipal bala

5,297.45 (the “New Prinupal Balcmc,c ). I understand that by agreeir

ounts to the outstanding princi

in etlect o

the int

E1 A e
v accrue on the unpaid Int
happein without this Agre
h the Modification you
,815.81 that has been red
ance above. Lhis agreeme

tial Claim.

ses to pay the New Pri

w Principal Balangesgi’

make monthly
NIBER, 2016,

Pest are paid in full

N

i "aturltv Date.

pal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts
ler this A giment. Talso vndeisiand that th
st that is added to thc outstanding principal
ent.
| have 2 total partial claim due of $62,32
zd from the Ynpaid Principal Balance to re:
is conditional on the proper execution and r

r on the sam 1

der may deem this

Jude amounts and
uding unpaid and
paid late charges,
rms of the HAMP
sany amounts paid to
of my Note will be
to add the Unpaid
crue interest based
mneans interest will
ance, which would

2, which includes
the New Principal
irding of this HUD

fider Interest will be
JIST 1, 2016. The
, beginning on the
succeeding month
the Borrower still
=nt, Borrower will

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the

Wells  Fargo
(5202016_312

Custom

FIIA~ HAMP  l.oan

Modification  Agreement

Page 2

o [HINNAANNDROYII



Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender tnay require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

5. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow ilems, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are [orever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Tnstrument (it any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed

to, whol prorporated o, or 15— part ofthe Nol S ity Instrument and that
cor U.u. isionsas thosc ..,..:‘.:.‘w. {0 i
6. Nothing ment shall be understood or construed to be a sati lease in whole or in
part of ¢t d NOT]ﬂFF&I@?;&eE& R this Agreement, the
Note an: ity Instrument will remain “unchianged, and Borrower and | el Il be bound by. and
comply v 1h. 1l TheigrIOe v Ty e propecty of
7. Borrowef agiées (o ndhedake G@mm%dﬁ:ﬁ!may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, il approved and accepted by Lender. shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Bowrower.
8. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptanee of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard diselosut
9.  Borrower must dcliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement by
JULY 14, 2016. if rower does not ireturn a properlysigned modification Agrecment by this date and
make all payments pursuant to the trial plan Agreement or any other required pre-modification payments,
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may d ¢éh the modification. If the Boirower returns properly
signed cation Agreement by s pursuant to the loan modification Agreement are
due as imed in this modification, argo Home Mortg deny or cancel this
loan m tion Agreement if B the first payn irsuant to this loan
modific 2ements

I affirm, un
number in

Wells  Fargo
05202016_312

Custom  FHA HAMP  Loan Modification Agreement

Page 3

ach Social Security

oz IHHNEANIRAI RO



[Printed Name]

th;g)z()lLilft; Custom FHA HAMP lLoan Modification Agreement 936 “m“mmm"nn’ImImuu”ll‘”’l‘ulmn

Page 4



AT A <

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

iV v A o v 2 | B T

RICHARD W POPOVICH Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

0 BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF  ndeuna_ ,
COUNTY OF _Lgl22 —

[
Before me. the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, lafze , Tndenoe
this 1\ day of JS‘\-—\\( , ot , personally appeared RICHARD
W POPOVICH, said person being over the age of 18 years, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Oonge Maadi |sa

Not‘ary Public

Print Name::y N\

ells Fargo  Cus : ot dification  Agrecme * {
z\;‘z (J;()]bjj}gj(; Custom  FHA HAMP  Loan Modification Agreement 936 NMNMMW“'"H“ﬂwmwmn

Page S



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
. Koamivi Agbewoanou Attisso
) _ Vice President Loan Documentation (O //6

By (print name) Date
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

4
STATE OF ﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁz&t COUNTY OFJ}@Q:@_

The me this /f‘- ?"‘/{ by
0

Vice Presiderif Loan Documentation of  WELLS FARGO  BANK, NA.
a Vice President Loan Documentation o behalf of said company.

instrument  w
tr/?

s apknowledged before

<//’j;;%;;1,4riZZTZL/7 4__411/;;¢¢i/3/

NotaryPubli Document 1S
Printed Nam N@hT OFFIC

My commission ¢ IM the P T
THIS DOCH ENT WastrerRmdoasCounty Red {

TYRONE BALLARD

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03k
FORT MILL, SC 29715

C MITCHELL
- MINNESOTA
EXPIRES 01/31/19

g?‘vﬂ,s%

=

/NDIANR,

Wells  Fargo  Custom  FHA {IAMP  loan Modificaton  Agreement 936 “IIWWMI'}“Hmm“"mMWW{'\M"H

05202016312
Page 6



P

Date: JUNE 29, 2016

Loan Number: (scan barcode)

Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: RICHARD W POPOVICH

Property Address: 454 N WRIGHT ST, GRIFFITH, INDIANA 46319

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORALAGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersipned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
betore exccution of the Loan Agreenient. "Loan Agreement” means one or more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings. sccurity agreements. deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments. or any
combination of those actions or documents. pursuant to which a financial institution foans or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or delay repayment of money, goods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make
a financial accommodation.

277 L 7% Q7-1-1¢

Date

RICHARD W POPOVICH

5202016.312 ose [N IMVHIENIENWTAORR

Page 7



