\

NEATE Y.

20!6 515395

When recorded, return to:
LeaderOne Financial Corporation
Attn: Final Document Department
11020 King Street, #390

Overland Park, KS 66210

Titie Order No.: 16020
LOAN #: 1600080464

Document is

NOTOFFICTAT!

This Docunjgatistheproperty &
the Lake County Recorder! MN:

MERS P
DEFINITIONS
Words used in multiple sections of this)documentare defined below,and other words,are defi
19 and 21. Certain rules regarding the usage of words used in this document are also provic
(A) “Security Instrument”| means document, which is dated -March 2,
to this document.
SC NN, A SINGLE MAN.

(B) “"Borrower” is T A. EORRM

ITr
7
)

Borrower is the mortgagc
(C) "MERS” is Mortgag:
nominee for Lender and

Security Instmmem

istration Systems Gy MERS is a ser
sssors and assignil MtRS is the mort

MERS is organized and «

I

37-703-203B

07212-1200080196-6

DNE #: 1-888-679-6377

i in Sections 3, 10, 12, 17,
in Section 15. y
together with all Riders

n that is acting solely as a
his Security Instrument.
of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml

48501-2026 and a street address of 1901 £ Voornees Street, Suite C, Danvilie, IL 61834. The MERS telephone number

is (888) 679-MERS.

(D) "Lender” is LeaderOne Financial Corporation.

Lenderis a Corporation,
under the laws of Kansas.

Lender's address is 11020 King Street, #390, Overland Park, KS 66210.

INDIANA - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000. 1)

Ellie Mae, Inc.

To2030y (N
Pnsm |

Form 3015 1/01

Page 1 of 10

organized and existing

Initials: :

"~ INEFHA15DE 0915
INEDEED (CLS)
03/01/2016 11:36 AM PST




LOAN #: 1600080464

(E) “Note" means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated March 2, 2016. The Note states that
Borrower owes Lender TWO HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIVE AND NO/{QQ* * * * * * % * % % x %
(AR EEREEEEEEEEEEEEEREREEEEREEEREEEEEEREREEEEEREEEERESRSSEH:] DO"arS (U.S.$211,105-00 )
plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later
than April 1, 2046.
(F) “Property” means the property that is described below under the heading “Transfer of Rights in the Property.”
(G) “Loan” means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus interest, late charges due under the Note, and all sums due under
this Security Instrument, plus interest.
(H) “Riders” means all Riders to this Security Instrument that are executed by Borrower. The following Riders are to be
executed by Borrower [check box as applicable]: _ )

[0 Adjustable Rate Rider  [] Condominium Rider  [] Planned Unit Development Rider

[J Other(s) [specify] '

(I) “Applicable Law” means-all controlling applicable federal, state and local statutes, regulations, ordinances and admin-
istrative rules and orders (that have the effect of law) as well as all applicable final, non-appealable judicial opinions.

(J) “Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments” means all dues, fees, assessments and other charges that
are imposed on Borrower or the Property by a condominium association, homeowners association or similar organization.
(K) “Electronic Funds Transfer” means any transfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by check, draft, or
similar paper instrument, which is initiated through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or magnetic
tape so as to order, instruct, or authorize a financial institution to debit or credit an account. Such term includes, but is not
limited to, point-of-sale transfers, automated teller machine transactions, transfers initiated by telephone, wire transfers,
and automated clearinghouse transfers.

(L) “Escrow ltems” means those items that ara described in Section 3

(M) “Miscellaneous Prc yroceeds paid by any third

pensation seftlement award
party (other than insuran B mi@h damage to, or destruction
of, the Property; (i) conde other taking of all or any part of the Propen ;e in lieu of condemnation;
or (iv) misrepresentation: ] @flﬁ Yﬁ’ ofit
(N} “Mortgage Insuranc sans insurance protecting Lender agamst the nonpay default on, the Loan.

(O) “Periodic Payment” mean Siieiedulany sohaeudd kol m&p@lpﬁy{mﬂf j.interest under the Note, plus

(i) any amounts under Section'3 of thi % % :
(P) "RESPA” means the Real Estate Settiemen roceaures.ﬂa( 8(‘5({ gZGS‘] etseq.) and its implementing regulation,

Regulation X (12 C.F.R. Part 1024), as they might be amended from time to time, or any additional or successor legislation
or regulation that governs the sam of m dintl urity Ins "RESPA! refers to all requirements
and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a “federally related mortgage loan” even if the Loan does not qualify as a
“federally related mortgage loan” under RESPA.

(Q) "Secretary” means the Secretany.of the United States Department of Housing.and-Urban Development or his designee.
(R) “Successor in Interest of Borrower” means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party
has assumed Borrower’s obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the reoavmen’r ofifie Loan, and all renewals, =xi2nsions and modifications
of the Note; and (ii) the periormance of Borrower's calrenants and sérsements under this Secdrity Instrument and the Note.
For this purpose, Borrow: >s hereby mortgage grant andconvey:te MERS (solely as n¢ e for Lender and Lender’s
successors and assigns the successors and assigns-of MERS the following xd property located in the
COUNTY A ‘

[Type of Recording Jurisdictior ne of Recording JUBSAiciiontl

SEE LEGAL DESCRIP1 I} HERETO ANTYMADE A PART Hf 1IBIT A".

APN #: 45-16-21-276-0

which currently has the address of 12700 JEFFERSON DRIVE, CROWN POINT,
[Street] [City]

Indiana 46307 (“Property Address”).
[Zip Code] .
INDIANA — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01 .
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) ) ) Initials:
Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 2 of 10 INEFHA15DE 0915

INEDEED (CLS)
03/01/2016 11:36 AM PST




. LOAN #: 1600080464

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances,
and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security
Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the “Property.” Borrower understands and
agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security instrument, but, if necessary
to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns) has the right: to
exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take
any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is Iawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record. :

THIS S.ECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited
variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow ltems, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal
of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds
for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in
U.S. currency. However, if any check or other instrument received by Lender as payment under the Note or this Security
Instrument is returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require-that any or all subsequent payments due under the Note -
and this Security Instrument be made in one or more of the following forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b) money
order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer’s check or cashier's check, provided any such check is drawn upon an
institution whose deposite are insured hy a federal ancency instrumentality, or entity- or (dY Flastronic Funds Transfer.

Payments are deem
location as may be desig
payment or partial payme
any payment or partial pe
to its rights to refuse sucl
at the time such paymen

need not pay interest on u

the Loan current. If Borrg
return them to Borrower. |
immediately prior to forec
relieve Borrower from ma
agreements secured by t

2. Application of F
and applied by Lender st

First, to the Mortgagt
retary instead of the mon

Second, to any taxe:

insurance premiums, as r

r

- nPDocamentds.

ments are lnsuffIC|ent to.bring

0 r artlalp
ﬁé t, wit 3\

or partra payments in the future but Lender IS'ROt OF
1lf eanh Patuaic Pajitient fsrp

r;Iled fur@ @%Qﬂi ltSP gﬁj(?@gq untrl Bol
:r.does not do so within a reasonable perio ime, Lender she

2t applied earlier, such funds will be applied to the outstanding prir

sure. N tor Borr ight har in the
g payments due under tha Note and this Security Instrument or p
Security Instrument. '

ments oi Proceeds. Except as otherwise described in this Sect
be applied in the following order of priorif

1surance premiums to be|paid by, Lender tolthe Secretary or the

y mortgage insurance premiums;
special assessments, leasehaldipayments or ground rents, and
lired; ' '

‘he Note or at such other
4. Lender may return any
Jarrent. Lender may accept

its hereunder or prejudice
d to apply such payments
ed due date, then Lender

ser makes payment to bring

sither apply such funds or
yal balance under the Note
iture against Lender shall
orming the covenants and
2, all payments accepted
onthly charge by the Sec-

e, flood and other hazard

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth, to amortizatic orincipal of the NEte; and)

Fifth, to late charges jer the Note. 4

Any application of pz surance procesdsjor Miscellaneous Proce: due under the Note shall

not extend or postpone tl ol

3. Funds for Escr N 3 are due under the Note,
until the Note is paid in ful 3 ¢ (a) taxes and assessments and
other items which can attain pnorlty over this Secunty Instrument as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under Section
5; and (d) Mortgage Insurance premiums, to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or the monthly charge by the Secretary
instead of the monthly Mortgage Insurance premiums. These items are called “Escrow ltems.” At origination or at any time
during the term of the Loan, Lender may require that Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any, be
escrowed by Borrower, and such dues, fees and assessments shall be an Escrow ltem. Borrower shall promptly furnish to
Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow ltems unless
Lender waives Botrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower’s obligation
to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such
waiver, Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow ltems for which payment of
Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within
such time period as Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in this Security Instrument, as the phrase “covenant and
agreement” is used in Section 9. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower
fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under Section 9 and pay such amount and
Borrower shall then be obligated under Section 9 to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with Section 14 and, upon such revocation, Barrower
shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this Section 3.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the Funds at
the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender

Initials: L

INEFHA15DE 0915
INEDEED (CLS)
03/01/2016 11:36 AM PST

ange the Emaintratife Periodic Payr
shall pav to tenrnder on the d-

Form 3015 1/01

INDIANA - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Nlac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1)
Ellie Mae, Inc.

Page 3 of 10




LOAN #: 1600080464

shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future
Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with Applicable Law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity
(including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall
apply the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower
for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Iltems, unless Lender
pays Borrower interest on the Funds and Applicable Law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is
made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower
any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on
the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender
shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in
escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender
the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any
Funds held by Lender.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges fines, and impositions attributable to the
Property which can attain priority over this Security Instrument, leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property,
if any, and Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any. To the extent that these ltems are Escrow ltems,
Borrower shall pay them in the manner provided in Section 3.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Securlty Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees
in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, but only so long as Bor-

rower is performing such agreemen t: (b) contests the lienin good faith by,.or defends against enforcement of the lien in,
legal proceedings which d erate to prevent t nfp ile those proceedings are
~ pending, but only until su Mmeﬂtfrlﬁtr 9 an agreement satisfactory
to Lender subordinating curity Instr ment If Lender determines il of the Property is subject
to a lien which can attai Nsé)yl\ Lé &l‘ﬂ"“ ol notice identifying the lien.
Within 10 days of the dat vhich that notice is given, Borrower shall satisfy the lien o >ne or more of the actions

set forth above in this Sectiori 4, Lhis Document is the property of

5. Property Insurarice. Borrowghshall kgep. t@mgﬂﬂw éliﬁng or hereafier erected on the Prope’rty

insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term “extended coverage,” and any other hazards including, but

“not limited to, earthquakes and floods, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the

amounts (including deductible levels) and for the periods that Lender raquires. Vvhat [ender requires pursuant to the pre-
ceding sentences can change during the term of the Loan. Thelinsurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen
by Borrower subject to Lender’s right to disapprove Borrower's choice, which right shall not be exercised unreasonably.
Lender may require Borrower to pay;in connection with this Loan, either: (a) & one-time charge for flood zone determina-

tion, certification and tracking services; or (b) a one-time charge for flood zone determination and certification services and
subsequent charges each time remappings or similar changes oceur which reasonably might aifect such determination or
certification. Borrower shall also be responsible for ihe paymentoiany fees imposed by the Federal Emergency Manage-
ment Agency in connection with the review of any flood zengigetermination resulting from an objection by Borrower.

If Borrower fails to maintain any of the coverages@escribedabyve, Lender may obtain insurance coverage, at Lender's

option and Borrower's exper Lender is under getebligationite’atrchase any particulapfype or amount of coverage.
Therefore, such coverag i cover Lender, butiight éErmight ngtiprotect Borrower, B¢ 3r's equity in the Property,
or the contents of the P sgainst any risk, hazard-er-tability and might provid r or lesser coverage than
was previously in effect. eknowledges thatthe /cost ofthe insurance coy >fained might significantly
exceed the cost of insure ower could havgiehiaiiedtiny amounts di :nder under this Section 5
- shall become additional ~gecured by this Security Instrument 3 shall bear interest at the
Note rate from the date of disbursement and shall be payable, with such interest, upeon notice from Lender to Borrower

requesting payment.
. All insurance policies required by Lender and renewals of such policies shall be subjectto Lender’s right to dis-

approve such policies, shall include a standard mortgage clause, and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as an .

additional loss payee. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal certificates. If Lender requires, Bor-
rower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. If Borrower obtains any form of
insurance coverage, not otherwise required by Lender, for damage to, or destruction of, the Property, such policy shall
include a standard mortgage clause and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as an additional loss payee.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of
loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any insurance proceeds,
whether or not the underlying.insurance was required by Lender, shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property, if
the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender’s security is not lessened. During such repair and restoration
period, Lender shall have the right to hold such insurance proceeds until Lender has had an opportunity to inspect such
Property to ensure the work has been completed to Lender’s satisfaction, provided that such inspection shall be undertaken
promptly. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs and restoration in a single payment or in a series of progress pay-
ments as the work is completed. Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on
such insurance proceeds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on such proceeds. Fees
for public adjusters, or other third parties, retained by Borrower shall not be paid out of the insurance proceeds and shall
be the sole obligation of Borrower. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be
lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due,
with the excess, if any, paid to-Borrower. Such insurance proceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

INDIANA — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01

Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) “Initials: ,

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 4 of 10 INEFHA15DE 0915
INEDEED (CLS)

03/01/2016 11:36 AM PST




. LOAN #: 1600080464

If Borrower abandons the Property, Lender may file, negotiate and settle any available insurance claim and related
matters. If Borrower does not respond within 30 days to a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to
settle a claim, then Lender may negotiate and settle the claim. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.
In either event, or if Lender acquires the Property under Section 24 or otherwise, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender
{(a) Borrower’s rights to any insurance proceeds in an amount not to exceed the amounts unpaid- under the Note or this
Security Instrument, and (b) any other of Borrower’s rights (other than the right to any refund of unearned premiums paid
by Borrower) under all insurance policies covering the Property, insofar as such rights are applicable to the coverage of
the Property. Lender may use the insurance proceeds either to repair or restore the Property or to pay amounts unpaid
under the Note or this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

6. Occupancy. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower’s principal residence within 60

- days after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower’s principal

residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender determines that this requirement shall cause
undue hardship for the Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower’s control.

7. Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Inspections. Borrower shall not destroy, dam-
age or impair the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall maintain
the Property in order to prevent the Property from deteriorating or decreasing in value due to its condition. Unless it is
determined pursuant to Section 5 that repair or restoration is not economically feasible, Borrower shall promptly repair
the Property if damaged to avoid further deterioration or damage. If insurance or condemnation proceeds are paid in
connection with damage to the Property, Borrower shall be responsible for repairing or restoring the ‘Property only if
Lender has released proceeds for such purposes. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs and restoration in a
single payment or in a series of progress payments as the work is completed. If the insurance or condemnation proceeds
are not sufficient to repair or restore the Property, Borrower is not relieved of Borrower’s obligation for the completion of
such repair or restoration.

If condemnation proceeds are paid in connection with the taking of the property, Lender shall apply such proceeds to

the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts, and then
to payment of principal. / fA roceeds. tofhe pbrinci u.u ! stpone the due date of the-
monthly payments or chz Doﬂumen

Lender or its agent 8 nable entr n and in ect " it has reasonable cause,
Lender may inspect the i t eFié q& ' rer notice at the time of or
prior to such an interior i ;peC| ing such reasonable cause

8. Borrower’s Loan /¢ Bt ﬁ I QAR TRE 1941 2 )nication process, Borrower or
any persons or entities acting at the dlﬂﬁpm Boprewsr glikneWwledge or consent gave materially false,

misleading, or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with material information) in
connection with the Loan. Material representations include, but are not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's
occupancy of the Property as Borrower's principal resider nce :

9. Protection of Lender’s Interest in the Property and Rights Under this Security Instrument. If (a) Borrower
fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, (b) thereis a legal proceeding that
might significantly affect Lender's interest i the Property and/or rights under this Seecurity Instrument (such as a proceeding
in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture, for enforcement of a lien which may attzin priority over this Security
Instrument or to enforce laws or regulations), or (€) Borrower has abandoned the Property, then Lender may do and pay for
whatever is reasonable or appropriaie io protect Lender’s interestin ihe Propeity and rights under this Security Instrument,
including protecting and/or assessing the value of the Property@nd securing and/or repairing the Property. Lender’s actions

can include, but are not limited to: (a) paying any sums sseuredHy.a lien which has priorify over this Security Instrument;
(b) appearing in court; and {c) paying reasonable auopieys’ feesie-protect its interest in the Property and/or rights under
this Security Instrument, fing its secured posiigiin a=bankiupidy proceeding. Secur 2 Property includes, but is
not limited to, entering th rty to make repaits, change-ocks, replace or board v and windows, drain water
from pipes, eliminate buil >r code violatiorisi@kdangeradsiconditions, 2nd 1 .turned on or off. Although
Lender may take action t tion 9, Lenderdgesnatiiave to do so and'i ny duty or obligation to do
so. It is agreed that Lend lity for not taking any or all actions au iis Section 9.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Section 9 shall becomeg additional debt of Borrower secured by this

Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear lnterest at the Note rate from the date of dlsbursement and shall be pay-
able, with such interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment. .
If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease. Borrower shall

~ not surrender the leasehold estate and interests herein conveyed or terminate or cancel the ground lease. Borrower shall

not, without the express written consent of Lender, alter or amend the ground lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the
Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

10. Assignment of Miscellaneous Proceeds; Forfeiture. All Miscellaneous Proceeds are hereby aSSIQned to and
shall be paid to Lender.

If the Property is damaged, such Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property, if
the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender’s security is not lessened. During such repair and restoration
period, Lender shall have the right to hold such Miscellaneous Proceeds until Lender has had an opportunity to inspect such
Property to ensure the work has been completed to Lender's satisfaction, provided that such inspection shall be undertaken
promptly. Lender may pay for the repairs and restoration in a single disbursement or in a series of progress payments as the
work is completed. Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on such Miscel-
laneous Proceeds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on such Miscellaneous Proceeds:.
If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender’s security would be lessened, the Miscellaneous Proceeds
shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to
Borrower. Such Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

In the event of a total taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property, the Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied
to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower.

INDIANA - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01 ( g
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) Initials:

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 5 of 10 . INEFHA15DE 0915
: . : INEDEED (CLS)
03/01/2016 11:36 AM PST




LOAN #: 1600080464

In the event ofa partlal taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of the Prop-
erty immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums
secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower
and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the
Miscellaneous Proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before
the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the

~ partial taking, destruction, or loss in value. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower.’

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of the
Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss'in value is less than the amount of the sums secured
immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writ-
ing, the Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the
sums are then due.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing Party (as defmed ‘
in the next sentence) offers to make an award to settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within
30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the Miscellaneous Proceeds either to
restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. “Oppos-
ing Party” means the third party that owes Borrower Miscellaneous Proceeds or the party against whom Borrower has a
right of action in regard to Miscellaneous Proceeds.

Borrower shall be in default if any action or proceedrng whether civil or criminal, is begun that, in Lender’s judgment,
could result in forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender’s interest in the Property or rights under this
Security Instrument. Borrower can cure such a default and, if acceleration has occurred, reinstate as provided in Section
18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender’s judgment, precludes forfeiture of
the Property or other material impairment of Lender’s interest in the Property or rights under this Security Instrument. The
proceeds of any award or claim for damages that are attributable to the impairment of Lender’s interest in the Property
are hereby assigned and shall be paid to | ender

All Miscellaneous Pr.
provided for in Section 2.
11. Borrower Not R

- tion of amortization of the

Interest of Borrower shall
shall not be required to c
for payment or otherwise
made by the original Bor
right or remedy including
in Interest of Borrower or
any right or remedy.

12. Joint and Sevel
that Borrower’s obligatio
Instrument but does not
grant and convey the co-
obligated to pay the sum
agree to extend, maodify, |

Note without the co-signel

Subiject to the provis
under this Security Instrt
under this Security Instru
Instrument unless Lende
shall bind (except as pro

13. Loan Charges.
default, for the purpose ¢

"Document is

srbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Exicnsic

el 0 7 v Pan 1 S

perate to release the liability of Borrower or any SUCCe

"Ehescklingszgainsnan spor (inesrést ot

ity amoriERiof e CRAYRVGA SRRy Instu <
ver-or any SUCCGSSOTS in interest orrower. Any forbearance

ithout limitation, Lender's acceptance of payments from third per

amounts lessithan the it then due, shall n¢ iver ¢
Liability; Co-signers; uccessors and Assigns Bournd. Bor
and liability shall be joint and several. However, any Borrowe
ecute the Note (a “co-signer”): (a) is co-signing this Security I
ner’s interest in the Property under the'terms of this Security Ins

iecured oy inis Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender
year or make any accommogdatiens,with regard to the terms of tk
consent.
"Section 17, any Suceessor in Intetsst of Borrower who
vriting, and is approvedity-lender, shall obtain =l
ver shall not bereleasedfrond Barrower's obligatic
h release i wiiting. \Theicavenants an
9) and benefizersSuecessors and
haraa Borrower-fees for servic

all be applied in the order

3 for payment or modifica-
ower or any Successor in
erest of Borrower. Lender
or to refuse to extend time
by reason of any demand

Lender in exercising any
ns, entities or Successors
r preclude the exercise of

rer covenanfs and agrees
lho co-signs this Security
rument only to mortgage,
ment; (b) is not personally
d any other Borrower can -
Security Instrument or the

es Borrower’s obligations
wer's rights and benefits
iability under this Security
f this Security Instrument
r. . :

inection with Borrower’s
curity Instrument, includ-

" Ellie Mae, Inc.

- ing, but not limited to, attorneys fees property |nspect|on and valuatlon fees. Lender may collect fees and charges’

authorized by the Secretary. Lender may not charge fees that-are expressly prohibited by this Security Instrument or
by Applicable Law. :

If the Loan is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally lnterpreted so that the
interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the Loan exceed the permitted limits, then:
(a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and
(b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may
choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower.
If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment with no changes in the due date or
in the monthly payment amount unless the Note holder agrees in writing to those changes. Borrower’s acceptance of
any such refund made by direct payment to Borrower will constitute a waiver of any right of action Borrower might have
arising out of such overcharge.

14. Notices. All notices given by Borrower or Lender in connection with this Security Instrument must be in writing.
Any notice to Borrower in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower when
mailed by first class mail or when actually delivered to. Borrower’s notice address if sent by other means. Notice to any one
Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrowers unless Applicable Law expressly requires otherwise. The notice address
shall be the Property Address unless Borrower has designated a substitute notice address by notice to Lender. Borrower

- shall promptly notify Lender of Borrower’s change of address. If Lender specifies a procedure for reporting Borrower’s

change of address, then Borrower shall only report a change of address through that specified procedure. There may be
only one designated notiCe address under this Security Instrument at any one time. Any notice to Lender shall be given

Initials: _&

INEFHA15DE 0915
- INEDEED (CLS) -
03/01/2016 11:36 AM PST

Form 3015 1/01

INDIANA - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1)
Page 6 of 10




LOAN #: 1600080464

by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to Lender’s address stated herein unless Lender has designated another
address by notice to Borrower. Any notice in connection with this Security Instrument shall not be deemed to have been
given to Lender until actually received by Lender. If any notice required by this Security Instrument is also required under
Applicable Law, the Applicable Law requirement will satisfy the corresponding requirement under this Security Instrument.:

15. Governing Law; Severability; Rules of Construction. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal
law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. All rights and obligations contained in this Security
Instrument are subject to any requirements and limitations of Applicable Law. Applicable Law might explicitly or implicitly
allow the parties to agree by contract or it might be silent, but such silence shall not be construed as a prohibition against
agreement by contract. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with
Applicable Law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given
effect without the conflicting provision.

As used in this Security Instrument; (a) words of the masculine gender shall mean and include correspondlng neuter
words or words of the feminine gender; (b) words in the singular shall mean and include the plural and vice versa; and
(c) the word “may” gives sole discretion without any obligation to take any action.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. As used in this Section 17, “Interest in the

"Property” means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, those beneficial interests

transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed, installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the mtent of which is
the transfer of title by Borrower at a future date to a purchaser. :

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural per-
son and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by
Lender if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shaII provide a period of
not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section 14 within which Borrower must pay all
sums secured by this Se f Barrower fails to pay these sl tion of this period, Lender

may invoke any remedie ul@m R nd on Borrower.

18. Borrower’s Rig state After Acceleration. If Borrower meets ce ions, Borrower shall have
the right to reinstatemen HaageN @ n@FFI@IcArIg! 1l sums which then would
be due under this Securi rument and the. Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (& s any default of any other

covenants or agreements; (2] ’Hm&l&as&m&ﬂ lﬁ&l‘bﬁ:}ﬁ'ﬁlps&&)ﬁy(hﬁ vent, including, but not limited

to, reasonable attorneys’ ices, propempf‘cﬂ]a@@mw 1868 cang @thssfees incurred. for the purpose of protect-
ing Lender's interest in the Property and rights under this Sectrity Instrument; and (d) takes such action as Lender may

~ reasonably require to assure that Lender’s interest in the Property and rights under this Security Instrument, and Bor-

rower’s obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument, shall continue unchanged. However, Lender is not

required to reinstate if; (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of foreclosure proceedings within = -

two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure proceedings; (i) reinstatement will preclude
foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (i) reinstatement will adversely-afiect the priority of the lien-created by
this Security Instrument. [Lender may require that Borrower pay such reinstate ment sums and expenses in one or more of
the following forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b) money order; {c) certified check, bank check, treasurer's check
or cashier’s check, provided any suekh-check is drawi upon an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality or entity; or (d) Electronic Funds TransferaUpon, reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and

obligations secured herehy shall remain fully effectiverasif na-aceeleration had occurred. Hovvaver, this right to reinstate
shall not apply in the case of acceleration under Segtion 17.

19. Sale of Note; Ct > of Loan Servicer; Nétice!of Grievaiice. The Note or a part erestin the Note (together
with this Security Instrum be sold one or mgre times-without prior notice to Borroet le might result in a change
in the entity (known as t srvicer”) that cotigeis PeriodigPayments due un e and this Security Instru-
ment and performs othe an servicing obligaions under the Note if istrument, and Applicable
Law. There also might be anges of the Loar Servicer unrelated Note. If there is a change
of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will b N 1natice of the change whi | state the name and address of the new

Loan Servicer, the address to which payments should be made and any other mformatlon RESPA requires in connection

" with a notice of transfer of servicing. If the Note is sold and thereafter the Loan is serviced by a Loan Servicer other than

the purchaser of the Note, the mortgage loan servicing obligations to Borrower will remain with the Loan Servicer or be
transferred to a successor Loan Servicer and are not assumed by the Note purchaser unless otherwise provided by the
Note purchaser.

20. Borrower Not Third-Party Beneficiary to Contract of Insurance. Mortgage insurance reimburses Lender (or
any entity that purchases the Note) for certain losses it may incur if Borrower does not repay the Loan as agreed. Bor-
rower acknowledges and agrees that the Borrower is not a third party beneficiary to the contract of insurance between
the Secretary and Lender, nor is Borrower entitled to enforce any agreement between Lender and the Secretary, unless
explicitly authorized to do so by Applicable Law. . :

21. Hazardous Substances. As used in this Section 21: (a) “Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined
as toxic or hazardous substances, pollutants, or wastes by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline,
kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials con-
taining asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials; (b) “Environmental Law” means federal laws and laws of
the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection; (c) “Environmental
Cleanup” includes any response action, remedial action, or removal action, as defined in Environmental Law; and (d) an
“Environmental Condition” means a condition that can cause, contribute to, or otherwise trigger an Environmental Cleanup.

Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances,
or threaten to release any Hazardous Substances, on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to
do, anything affecting the Property (a) that is in violation of any Environmental Law, (b) which creates an Environmental

INDIANA — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01

Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) : Initials:

Ellie Mae, Inc. ’ Page 7 of 10 INEF DE 0915
: ' : . INEDEED (CLS)

03/01/2016 11:36 AM PST




LOAN #: 1600080464

Condition, or (c) which, due to the presence, use, or release of a Hazardous Substance, creates a condition that adversely
affects the value of the Property. The preceding two sentences shall not-apply to the presence, use, or storage on the
Property-of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential
uses and to maintenance of the Property (including, but not limited to, hazardous substances in consumer products).
Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of (a) any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by
any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environ-
mental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge, (b) any Environmental Condition, including but not limited to, any
spilling, leaking, discharge, release or threat of release of any Hazardous Substance, and (c) any condition caused by the -
presence, use or release of a Hazardous Substance which adversely affects the value of the Property. If Borrower learns,
or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, or any private party, that any removal or other remediation of any
Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in
accordance with Environmental Law. Nothing herein shall create any obligation on Lender for an Environmental Cleanup.
22. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt. ‘ _
(a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in the case of payment defaults,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if: '
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security Instrument prior to or
on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
(i) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained in this Securlty
Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section 341(d) of the
Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12'U.S.C. 1701j-3(d)) and with the prior approval of the Sec-
retary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if.
(i) Allor part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold or otherwise
transferred (other than by devise or descent), and
(i) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the purchaser or
grantee does so ordance with the require-
ments of the Sec

e Lol

"Document is

(c) No Waiver. [f circ
not require such payi
(d) Regulations of
rights, in the case of

Instrument does not at

(e) Mortgage Not Ir
eligible for insurance
require immediate pa
agent of the Secretar
and the Note, shall b
not be exercised by |
insurance premium tc

NON-UNIFORM CO!
23. Assignment of |

the Property. Borrower atit

tenant of the Property to
Borrower’s breach of any
and revenues of the Proy
absolute assignment and

If Lender gives notict
for benefit of Lender only
collect and receive all of t

occur that would permit Lender to require imim=
- Togde POl End I et d o
secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued Dy
ynenli wamrwrﬁhe@mpnmyarﬂ oredic

Jrize acGelggR @%ﬂ{ﬁ!ﬂ peimiiterbhytregulatio
rred. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Nt

der the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date here

entin full of allsums se oy thi ity Instr rritter
ated subsequent to 60 days from the date hereof, daclining to in:
Jeemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility! Notwithstanding th
der when.the Unavailability of insurance is solely due to-iender’
e Secretary.

NANTS. Sorrower and Lender furthei covenant aiid agree as f
nts. Borrower unconditionajllysassighs and transfers to Lender &
‘izes Lender or Lender's*agentsigrrailect the rents and reve!

v the rents to Lender grdender's agents. However, prior fc

t or agreement fttHe Seturity Insttument, Borrower sk
ae for the benefit of-Eerder and Borrower. This &
nent for additional secusity cnly.
-ower: (a) alhyeftsTeceived by Borrow
> sums seciirad by the Seot

v

:ntin full, but Lender does

nts. ,

cretary will limit Lender’s
if not paid. This Security:

of the Secretary.

are not determined to be.
Lender may, at its option,
atement of any authorized
e this Security Instrument
oregoing, this option may
ailure to remit a mortgage

ws:
he rents and revenues of

25 and hereby directs each

ar's notice to Borrower of
llect and receive all rents
nt of rents constitutes an

Id by Borrower as trustee
ender shall be entitled to

y all rents due and unpaid

to Lender or Lender’s agent on Lender’'s wrltten demand to the tenant

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this Section 23. '

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of
breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach. Any
application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment
of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

24. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower’s
breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under Section 17
unless Applicable Law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure
the default; (c)-a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default
must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in
acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the
Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert
in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration
and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may
foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred
in pursuing the remedies provided in this Section 24, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees and

costs of title evidence.
Initials: 4§

INEFHA15DE 0915
INEDEED (CLS)
03/01/2016 11:36 AM PST

Form 3015 1/01

INDIANA - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Medified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1)
Ellie Mae, Inc.

Page 8 of 10




LOAN #: 1600080464

If the Lender’s interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires immedi-
ate payment in full under Section 22, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale provided in the Single
Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 (“Act”) (12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq. ) by requesting a foreclosure commissioner
designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in the
preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender under this Section
24 or applicable law.

25. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security lnstrument Lender shall release this Security
Instrument. Lender may charge Borrower a fee for releasing this Security Instrument, but onIy |f the fee is pald to a third.
party for services rendered and the charging of the fee is permitted under Applicable Law.

26. Waiver of Valuation and Appraisement. Borrower waives all right of valuation and appraisement.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument
and in any Rider executed by Borrower and recorded with .

Witnesses:
Document 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!
ent is the property of
e C Recorder! '3 2.1 (Seal)
SCOTT DATE .
B4
State of INDIANA :
County of ] SS
Before me the und ~gned a Notary Publicfor _;__‘DO(XQJR_ (Notary's

county of residence) Col State of Indiana, gersonally ggpeared SCOTTI A. BORRH \NN (name of signer),
and acknowledged the sution of this instrumegnt this =m 12 day of (T r 12

My commission expire:

County of residence: 1 ON TN
-. | | ' Q C Lc_y\ck \ \SCl\Q(

(Printed/typed name), Notary Public

ERICKA FISCHER
Seal

Notary Public - State of indiana
Porter County
My Commission Expires Dec 17 2923

INDIANA - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01
Moadifted for FHA 8/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) Initials:
Ellie Mae, Inc. ) Page 9 of 10 INEFHA15DE 0915

INEDEED (CLS)
03/01/2016 11:36 AM PST




LOAN #: 1’6d0080464

Lender: LeaderOne Financial Corporation
NMLS ID: 12007

Loan Originator: Glenna V Thompson
NMLS ID: 107359

Document 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

1 AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJURY, THAT | HAVE TAKEN REASONABLE CARE TO REDACT
EACH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT, U SS REQUIRED BY XAW.
/Q Py

NS S

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
LEADERONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION
11020 KING STREET, #390

OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210

(913) 747-4000

. INDIANA - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01
Maodified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) ~Initials: .
Ellie Mae, Inc. . Page 10 of 10 : INEFHA15DE 0915
: ] INEDEED (CLS)
-03/01/2016 11:36 AM PST




. | ] (]

i ol

"4 ;

g v + » ‘ o 4

_ 3&% First American Title"
‘3_\@:&9!‘5 % 443; ISSUED BY

|
|
|
Commitment for Title Insurance |
i
|

First American Title Insurance Company

Schedule C o o

File No.: 16020364IN

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Land referred to in this policy is described as follows:

LOT 3 IN FOREST VIEW FARMS, PHASE 1, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CROWN POINT, AS PER PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 91, PAGE 14, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY;
INDIANA. '

Permanent Index Number: 45-16-21-276-004.000-042
Common Address: 12700 JEFFERSON DR, Crown Point, IN 46307

Document is T
NOT OFFICIAL! .
This Document is the property of | |

the Lake County Recorder!

) ‘/‘"‘r:':'zv:-‘fp:*,— .‘1‘
o A SR
" rf‘r?'ﬁm\“““

Form 5000000-C (7-1-14) Page 1 of 1 Schti'adule C



